Appendix 1: Graphic Representations of Data Related to Nesika Educational Outcomes 1-3

Educational Outcome 1: Students will meet or exceed literacy expectations for each grade level

2020-2021 Results:
Percentage of students meeting or exceeding literacy expectations:

2021-2022 Results:

Percentage of students meeting or exceeding literacy expectations:

Fall Reading Assessment:
District Assessment Scores

Score @192 93 @4

Grade

80% 100%

Count of Score

Spring Reading Assessment:

District Assessment Scores

Score #1015 82 @3 84

Count of Score

Fall Writing Assessment:

District Assessment Scores

Score #1915 92 @3 04

Grade

Count of Score

Spring Writing Assessment:
District Assessment Scores

Score 81 02 93 84

80% 100%

Count of Score
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Educational Outcome 2: Students will meet or exceed numeracy expectations for each grade level

2020-2021 Results:

Percentage of students meeting or exceeding numeracy expectations:

2021-2022 Results:
Percentage of students meeting or exceeding numeracy expectations:

On Track MA - Percent Passing

MAOT @0 @1

Count of MA OT

On Track MA - Percent Passing

MAQT @0 @1

25.00% 75.00%

11.76% 28.24%

20% 40 0% 80%

Count of MA OT

Educational Outcome 3: Students will feel welcome, safe and connected to their school

2020-2021 Results:
Percentage of students attending 80% or greater end of June 2021:

2021-2022 Results:
Percentage of students attending 80% or greater end of June 2022:

Percent On Track (Attending 80% or Greater)

ATTOn Track @0 @1

Count of ATT On Track

Percent On Track (Attending 80% or Greater)

oT @1 @0

83.02% 16.98%
82.93% 17.07%

86.27%

81.08% 18.92%

20% 60% 80%

Count of On Track

2020-2021 Results

Percentage of students in grades 4 who report feeling welcome in their
school during 2020-2021

2021-2022 Results

Percentage of students in grades 4 who report feeling welcome in their
school during 2021-2022
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Feeling Welcome At School

Response @DNC @ Never ®Don't Know @ Sometimes ®Most of the Time @Al of the time

Students Feeling Welcome

FEEL_WELCOME @ @ ill of the time @Few times @ Many times @ Sometimes

Grade

100%

4231% 34.62% 15.38%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
Count of Welcome
0% 20% 40% 60% 80 100%
Count of FEEL_WELCOME
2021-2022 Results
Percentage of students in grades 4 who report having a sense of belonging in

2020-2021 Results
Percentage of students in grades 4 who report having a sense of belonging in
their school during 2021-2022:

their school during 2020-2021:

Sense of Belonging

Response ®DNC ®No Response @ Never @Sometimes @Most of the Time @ All of the time

Students With A Sense of Belonging
SCHOOL BELONG @ @4l of the time ®Few times @Many times @ Never @ Sometimes
36.00% 18.00%

10.00% 3200%

Grade
®

100%

40%
Count of Belonging

100%

0% 20% % 60%
Count of SCHOOL_BELONG

40%
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